In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of I_ | Q O 2
the Insolvency (England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and

e santne  Notice of statement of affairs

A

Companies House

Insolvency Act 1986.
Il |“ ““ ||I* A7|<9“4|J o
A28 06/12/2018 #49
COMPANIES HOUSE
Company details

Gy [1 [0 [ o [0 [7]5

< Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Mersey Tech Construction Ltd

bold black capitals.

Liquidator's name
Full forename(s} Craig
Surname Johns
Liquidator’s address
Building namelnumber| Regency House
Street |
|
Post town |45-53 Chorley New Road
County/Region | Bolton
ot [B L[] [a[QlR[
Country
u Liquidator's name @
Full forename(s) Jason Mark © Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
Surname Elliott another liquidator.
Liquidator’s address @

Building namelnumber| Regency House

@ Other liguidator

Use this section to tell us about
another liquidator.

Street |

|
Post town | 45-53 Chorley New Road
County/Region l Bolton
s B L| 1] [4[Q[R[
Country J

04/17 Version 1.0




Continuation page
Name and address of insolvency practitioner

./ What this form is for

% What this form is NOT for
You can't use this continuation
page to tell us about an
appointment, resignation,
removal or vacation of office.

Use this continuation page to

tell us about another insolvency
practitioner where more than

2 are already jointly appointed.
Attach this to the relevant form.®
Use extra copies to tell us of
additional insolvency practitioners.

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

All fields are mandatory unless
specified or indicated by *

Appointment type

Tick to show the nature of the appointment:
Administrator

Administrative receiver

Receiver

Manager

Nominee

Supervisor

Liquidator

Provisional liquidator

OmMOODCO0O0Oan

@ You can use this continuation page
with the following forms:

VAM1, VAMZ2, VAM3, VAM4,
VAMS, VAM?

CVA1, CVA3, CVA4

AMOZ, AMO03, AMO4, AMO5,
AMO6, AM0O7, AMO8B, AM{S,
AM10, AM12, AM13, AM14,
AM19, AM20, AM21, AM22,
AM23, AM24, AM25

REC1, REC2, REC3

Lig2, LIQ3, LIQOS5, LIQ13, LIQ14,

- WUQ7, WuU1s

COM1, COM2, COM3, COM4
NDISC

2

Insolvency practitioner’s name

Full forename(s)

Nick

Surname

Brierley

3 |

Insolvency practitioner’s address

Building namelnumber| Regency House

Street | 45-53 Chorley New Road
[
Post town | Bolton
County/Region |
Postcode Bl [1] [4lalr]
Country r

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date

206 1A T2[ol1fs

Statement of affairs

| attach:

1 Statement of affairs by the liguidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

@ Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

Sign and date A/

Liquidator’s signature

X 1\\(.1

Signature date

ols [yl Klolils

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Mersey Teeh Construction Lid

on the 26 November 2018, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

1 believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name Notalie Uondebreac)

Signed TR ANEE

Dated QA6 v




Mersey Tech Construction Lid
Statement Of Affairs as at 26 November 2018

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:
uncharged assets:

Estimated total assets availabie for preferential creditors NIL

. TPy, N ‘.
Sisnawre Date _ '



tersey Tech Construction Lid
Statement Of Affairs as at 26 November 2018

Al - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets availabie for preferential creditors {Carried from Page A}

Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
4 Employvee Claims-Wage Arrears & Hol Pay

Estimated deficiencyfsurplus as regards preferential creditors

Debis secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Gther Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {brought down)
Total assets available to unsecured creditors

tnsecured non-preferential claims {excluding any shortfall to floating charge hotders)
Trade & Expense Creditors
4 Employee Claims-Redundancy & PLON
Garclays Bank PLCICount=1}
HMRC - VAT
HMRC - PAYE & NI
HMRC - CT
David Murray Loan

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential ereditors
{exctuding any shortfall In respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003)

gstimated deficiencyfsurplus as regards creditors

issued and calied up capital

Estimated to

Realise

NiL
3,200.00

.3,200.00

{3.200.00)

N L

(3,200.00)

.. NI

{3,200.00)

L ML

{3,200.00)

R

{3,200.00)
5,828.00
4,000.00
6,446.00
45,146.00
1,325.0¢
560.00
17,006.00

— 80,411 .00

(83,611.00)

{83,611.00}

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

signature TooTer b NS Date Q.EzJL_LLB




ST LI RIQT SBAWSAdN 7T

G0 SHNZ aA TS 3l

g0y afley

- aameud

95" pob'6S Buigerog ssLug 2

CEQSL YHE T3S UOPUCT PRy 981G MLMUINOS 87 ‘ISNOH AR)S.AAY SUOISUR4 |SIN O0ND

008s 145 v 'joDdRAn ‘peoy pioypsg 9¢ M SIS S0y [oodianT 002

80°9rT'Sy QYT 521 ‘|oodiaan “1aaas sawer ‘asnoy URIB3Y JO0}) YIS "Hun ASUaAJOSU] jRUOLEN {LyA) Swojsn3 g anuanay W H i w]
271 863N ‘auds uodn spsedmay

SOPCE'T HOUBGBUCT MM Hied LONVUIG ‘@SN0H YIIOMBAL 'Z0CE 49 Y ‘U SulpueH Swikld Aduaajosu) {3Ald) SH0KEND g aNUAATY N H LOHD

65655 gY5 04D 'Modsen L6662 X0 Od "£8Y0S suonesadQ 1) "iun suaieladQ Xep ssauisng {xe ) 4197} SWoIsN) 1§ Bnuanay W H Q0HD

Z6'L6E'Y LZ4 SYM ‘UOIRULLIR AN “HiBd SSIUISNG [LIUIBD ey STANEL ‘ST UuN fuau 10f g SUBLDIY XeLOUg 108D

0a'9eb’s HAZ 817 jeodiang Py UL )Y b9l Jd ueq shepeg 0083

¥ S52ppY e Aay

siaypay Auedwod - g

P11 UoPInASLO) Y2 Aasia
411 Aiaaoday ssauisng Aemoyol amo)



ST LY B aviwanan 77

GLOZ IBA TS Sl

Y10 Eg

airmjeudic

obt [ ] upeyny seug Aeipug ¢

000 /0 oF 000 Aseuipag PRIGIIIM [EIEN a0MmR

oD 00'g ot 00’0 ArempIn e wehy 109H

o0oa oo oy 0o Aeuipioy WIRHRIS JIEW COSH
gnpoey  aseyssad  saapys anjep

Wy el dnpaiey O oN feapuon  AdAy sSo2ppYy atltey Aoy

siapjoyaseys - J

PY7] UciNSUO) 3] Aasiapmy
dT1 Alaacaay ssouisng Aemopol 113mod




L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

nlmportant information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact infermation you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

Adam Flynn

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

Company name.

Cowgill Holloway Business
Recovery LLP

| Address

Regency House
| 45-53 Chorley New Road

County/Region

= {BL[1[ Tala[r]

Country

Post town

Bolton

|Dx

Telephane

0161 827 1200
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register,

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

n Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




